

\224  
SLP(Crl.)No. 3234 OF 2001

ITEM No.204

Court No. 7

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3234/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2001 in CRLR 262/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

HARI SHANKAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

INDRADEO SINGH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and exemption from filing O.T. )  
( For Final Disposal )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 29/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwary, Adv.  
Mr. S.Chandra Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.S.Jain, Adv.  
Mr.Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Charu Walikhanna, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Let this matter appear one week hence.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master